
PTG E-board Meeting February 9, 2022 at SAU
ATTENDANCE ROLL CALL

SCHOOL BOARD UPDATE - Bill Foote

SUPERINTENDENT UPDATE – Mike Fournier

PRINCIPALS UPDATE - Cheryl Daley, Ed Joyce

APPROVE JANUARY MINUTES

FUNDRAISERS

SUPPORT DRIVE (Budget $9,000)

SCHOLASTIC SPRING BOOK FAIR (Budget $11,000)
● Dates: Fri., April 1 (set-up), book fair: April 4 - 8

COLOR BLAST FUN RUN (Budget $24,000; May 22)
● Sponsorship

EVENTS/PROGRAMS:

PRINCIPAL WINTER READING NIGHT
● Rescheduling

COMMUNITY SPEAKERS
● Lynn Lyons update
● Other possibilities

GRANDPARENT/SENIOR DAY
● Dates, format (update from Liaisons)

OTHER BUSINESS:

TREASURER UPDATE

MARKETING UPDATE

LIAISON REPORTS - ORK/AIR Updates – Send to Sue by Friday for inclusion in meeting
minutes.

UPCOMING TOPICS
● Staff Appreciation Week: May 9-13th, initial discussion
● Board positions for next year...3-year term limits, open roles (board, district, school)



UPCOMING EVENTS:

February 2022:
Wed Feb 9 9:00am – 11:00am PTG E-board Meeting at SAU
Mon Feb 28 – Fri Mar 4 No School

March 2022:
Tues Mar 8 No School
Wed Mar 16 9:00am – 11:00am PTG E-board Meeting at SAU

April 2022:
Fri Apr 1 Scholastic Book Fair set-up (PWS/RBS/MEM/McK)
Mon Apr 4 - Fri Apr 8 Scholastic Book Fair (PWS/RBS/MEM/McK)
Fri Apr 8 PTG Book Fair Donation to Libraries (varies by school)
Wed Apr 13 9:00am – 11:00am PTG E-board Meeting at SAU
Mon Apr 25 - Fri Apr 29 No School


